FEATURES
APPLICATIONS
 Consumer Electronics
SMD CERAMIC RESONATORS TGS SERIES NO. : CRTW
SPECIFICATION
Unit: mm
DIMENSIONS
TEST CIRCUIT

Thickness Expander mode (3rd OT)
X
PART NUMBER GUIDE
e.g.  Full P/N.: CRT W  33.86M X TTGS
 Low Cost        SMD Type For 2.5x2.0x1.5mm          High Frequency Range
Bottom ViewTop View Side View
STANDARD FREQUENCIES Frequency in MHz
24.000000
25.000000 30.000000
28.000000 33.860000
40.000000
W
Dimensions
TGS   CR 33.86M
Mark Ceramic
Resonator
Freq.
 Range
   X
Design
Mode
T
Package
T
With built - in
 capacitance
With built  in  capacitor
48.00000
50.00000
2.5 0.2
2
.0
0
.2
0.5 0.5 0.5
1.5max
0.5 0.2 0.5 0.2 0.5 0.2
1.0 0.2 1.0 0.2
1.25 0.2
Resonator
14 13 12 11 10 9 8
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
(To frequency counter)
R
Resonator
C2C1
IC
VDD
HP4194A
(or Equivalent)
IC: 1/6TC74HCU04x2 (Toshuba)
VDD: +5V 0.1V
R: 1M
C1, C2: 8pF 20%
1. Oscillation Frequency
    Test Circuit (Fig. 1)
2. Resonant Impedance
    Test Circuit (Fig. 2)
www.tgs.cn   www. tgscrystals. com C  TGS CRYSTALS LTD.
Frequency Accuracy :
RECOMMENDED  LAND PATTERN
3 2 1
0.05 +0.10
 - 0.05 0.05 +0.10
 - 0.05
0.4
+0.3
 - 0.2 0.4
+0.3
 - 0.2 0.4
+0.3
 - 0.2 Unit: mm
26.000